The authority for this Deferred Assessment is based on a City of New Prague Special 
Assessment Policy which was adopted by the City Council on September 6, 2022. 

Legal description of property assessed: All that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast 
Quarter (NW 1/4 of SE 1/4) of Section Thirty-four (34), Township One Hundred Thirteen (113), Range 
Twenty Three (23), Scott County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at a point 120 feet North of 
the Northeast corner of Block Ten (10), Park Addition to New Prague, according to the plat thereof on file 
and of record in the Office of the Register of Deeds in and for Scott County, Minnesota;